Sunlord                 Automotive Electronics Specifications for Coupled Inductors              Page 1 of 10
                                      Business Categories: Level 0 (general confidential)                        Rev.04
    For Automotive Electronics
[ New Released, Revised]                    SPEC No.: ACPR04220000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Coupled Inductors For Automobile
Sunlord Part Number ACPR1208S Series

4) Schematic
4. Electrical Characteristics
1) Operating and storage temperature range (individual product without packing): -50℃ to +150℃
2) Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -10℃~ +40℃ and RH 70%  (Max.)
3) Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) 1
P/N
Inductance
(μH)
@100K,0.1V
DCR (mΩ)
Max.
I sat (30%)（A） I rms （A）
Typ.
HI-POT
Max Typ
ACPR1208S4R7MT 4.7±20% 25 9.2 12.9 5.0 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S6R8MT 6.8±20% 29 8.1 11.4 4.5 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S100MT 10±20% 36 6.8 9.8 4.1 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S120MT 12±20% 38 6.0 8.0 3.8 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S150MT 15±20% 40 5.2 7.0 3.6 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S220MT 22±20% 72 4.7 6.7 3.0 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S270MT 27±20% 96 3.9 5.7 2.7 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S330MT 33±20% 105 3.6 5.2 2.5 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S470MT 47±20% 132 3.1 4.3 2.2 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S680MT 68±20% 206 2.5 3.6 1.8 DC 500V/1Sec
ACPR1208S101MT 100±20% 280 2.1 3.0 1.5 DC 500V/1Sec
Note:
1. Inductance is per winding. When leads are connected in parallel, inductance is the same value. When leads are connected in series,
inductance is four times the value.
2. DCR is for each winding. When leads are connected in parallel, DCR is half the value. When leads are connected in series, DCR is twice the